FORM PTO-1595	03-18-1999	HEET US DERT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 MRI) 3/8/99		Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents) (42) Bt (46) 85 11 86) 6 (8) B1 (9) (60 16 17) (62 16 17) (62 16 17)	I original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100987376	address of receiving party(ies):
Angelo CRESPI		Microelectronics S.r.l.
Vanni POLETTO	Address: <u>Vi</u>	a C. Olivetti, 2
		041 Agrate Brianza, Italy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached ()Yes (X)No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_	
(X) Assignme	nt () Me	erger
() Security	Agreement () Ch	ange of Name
() Other		
Execution Da	te: <u>March 1, 1999</u>	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	()Yes (X)No	
 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed together 	nt number(s): with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is: <u>March 1, 1999</u>
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)
Not Yet		ione no. (b)
_	7 dditional cartage the 20 / 10	7 (W) V
	Additional numbers attached? ()Y	
 Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documes should be mailed: 		al number of applications patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Michael W. Taylor, Esg</u> .	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u>	r, [X] Enclos	sed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilch	nrist, P.A. [] Autho	rized to be charged to
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange A</u>		deposit account.
P.O. Box 3791		ccount Number:
		ecount number:
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: Florida Zip: 328	If any addit or, if any ac	ional extension and/or fee is required, dditional fee for claims is required.
03/17/1999 INGUYEN 00000278 09264445	DO NOW HIGH WHILE CD	a CE
1 FC::581 40.00 gp	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
/	1	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true and
correct and any attached co		
-		
Michael W. Taylor	Mesheul W. Signa	Jaylo March 8, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture Date
Motal number of sees dealer	iding gover about at	tachments and decrees 1 [0]
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, at	tachments and document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned

Angelo CRESPI and Vanni POLETTO, both Italian citizens,

hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to STMicroelectronics S.r.1., a corporation having a place of business at Via C. Olivetti 2, 20041 Agrate Brianza (MI), Italy, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled "ELECTRONIC BRIDGE AND HALF—BRIDGE CIRCUITS WITH SUPPRESSION OF HIGH-VOLTAGE TRANSIENTS ON THE POWER SUPPLY LINE"

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A. P.O.Box 3791 - ORLANDO, Florida 32802-3791

or it's agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent office for recordation of this document.

Dated: _	March 1, 1999	Signature Augel Puru
		Printed Name: Angelo CRESPI
Dated:March 1, 1999	Signature Janua Poletto	
		Printed Name: Vanni POLETTO

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/08/1999 REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0056